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BILL No. 2018-042SPONSORED BY:

An Order to appropriate $200,000 from free cash for the purpose of funding a deficit 
in the Fiscal Year 2018 Fire Department budget.

Summary:This order proposes to appropriate $200,000 from free cash for the purpose 
of funding Fiscal Year 2018 Fire Department expenditures in excess of appropriation.

Be it Ordered by the City Council of the City of Amesbury assembled, and by the 
authority of the same, as follows:

That $200,000 is hereby appropriated from free cash for the purpose of funding 
Fiscal Year 2018 Fire Department expenditures in excess of appropriation.



Beginning Fund Balance 1,547,056.00 528,978.02 1,129,721.08 600,000.00 559,037.00

Relevant Bill 
N um ber

Project/U se Free Cash
Sm art G row th  

Stab Fund

G eneral Stab  

Fund
Proceeds from  

Real Estate
Sewer Retained 

Earnings
2 0 1 7 -1 0 5 S. H u n t T ra ff ic  S tudy (4 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 0 1 Free Cash T ra n s fe r fo r  C ap ita l (2 3 2 ,2 8 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 0 1 Free Cash T ra n s fe r fo r  R e tire m e n t B uyou ts (1 1 7 ,0 9 8 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 2 3 S tre e tlig h t Purchase (5 7 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 2 4 R oads/S idew a lks (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 5 S now  &  Ice (3 8 7 ,7 2 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 6 M S4 C o n su ltin g  &. Tem ps (47 ,3 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 7  &  2 0 1 8 -0 3 8 S chool SPED su p p le m e n ta l (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .00 )

2 0 1 8 -0 3 9 A p p ro p r ia t io n  to  G enera l S ta b iliza tio n (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 ) 2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0

2 0 1 8 -0 4 0 P aym en t o f  in d e b te d n e ss  (M .G .L. c. 4 4  § 63) (2 3 2 ,2 8 0 .0 0 )
2 0 1 8 -0 4 1 C los ing  O u t In a c tive  A ccoun ts (4 4 ,4 7 7 .3 4 )

2 0 1 8 -0 4 2 AFD O ve rtim e (2 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

2 0 1 8 -0 4 3 S ew er R e ta ined  Earnings: S ludge Pipe (1 1 2 ,0 0 0 .0 0 )

Total Appropriation (1,478,575.34) (47,300.00) 0.00 (232,280.00) (112,000.00)

Remaining Fund Balance 68,480.66 481,678.02 1,129,721.08 367,720.00 447,037.00



City Of Amesbury
Expense Account Balance Report

Filters
Segment: Fund = 100 Segment: Department = 220
Date from: 2017-07-01 Date to: 2018-06-30
Sort Column 1: Account # Asc

A c c o u n t # A c c o u n t D e s c r ip t io n Type A p p ro p r ia te d E xp e n d e d E n c u m b e re d A v a ila b le % E x p e n d e d

1000220511000 Fire S a laries & W ages Expense $2 ,452 ,851 .00 $1 ,835 ,878 .36 $0.00 $616,972.64 74.85%

1000220513000 Fire O vertim e E xpense $72,530.00 $105,205.26 $0.00 -$32,675.26 145.05%

1000220513300 Fire Vacation OT E xpense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 .00 N/A

1000220513400 Fire A m bu lance OT E xpense $119,332.00 $149,928.46 $0.00 -$30,596.46 125.64%

1000220513500 Fire A m bu lance Training OT Expense $28,519.00 $16,671.57 $0 .00 $11,847.43 58 .46%

1000220514200 Fire Shift Coverage Sick Expense $45,130.00 $71,439.44 $0.00 -$26,309.44 158.3%

1000220514300 Fire S h ift Coverage In ju ry Expense $18,938.00 $67,904.11 $0.00 -$48,966.11 358.56%

1000220514400 Fire Holiday Pay Expense $120,361.00 $105,414.10 $0.00 $14,946.90 87 .58%

1000220514500 Fire Training Expense $0.00 $1 ,872 .76 $0.00 -$1,872.76 N/A

1000220514600 Fire Vacation Expense $0.00 $0 .00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A

1000220515200 Fire S ick Leave B uy-B ack Expense $10,186.93 $0 .00 $0.00 $10,186.93 0.0%

1000220517900 Public Safety M edical C la im s (1 11F) Expense $0.00 $126,085.06 $0.00 -$126,085 .06 N/A

1000220519100 EMT Stipend Expense $0.00 $0 .00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A

1000220519200 Fire C loth ing A llow ance E xpense $48,125.00 $49,625.00 $0.00 -$1,500.00 103.12%

1000220519700 Fire E ducation Incentive E xpense $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $0.00 $0 .00 100.0%

1000220521100 Fire E lectric ity E xpense $24,067.00 $13,908.19 $4 ,200 .00 $5,958.81 75.24%

1000220521200 Fire Heat Expense $9,992.83 $7 ,274 .45 $0.00 $2 ,718 .38 72.8%

1000220524100 Fire O ther Mun B ldgs M aint Expense $7 ,100 .00 $6 ,785 .68 $0.00 $314.32 95.57%

1000220524400 Fire R epairs & M ain t F ire E qu ipm ent E xpense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 .00 N/A

1000220524800 Fire R epa ir & M ain t A m bu lance Expense $16,411.64 $11,214.65 $1,792.01 $3,404.98 79.25%

1000220524900 Fire R epa ir & M ain t F ire A la rm  M a in tenance Expense $8 ,976 .00 $8 ,365 .40 $79.96 $530.64 94.09%

1000220525100 Fire R epairs & M aint. Vehicles Expense $42,122.44 $32,577.06 $8,709.95 $835.43 98 .02%

1000220525300 Fire R epa ir & M a in t O th e r Equip Expense $6 ,535 .00 $7,623.51 $0.00 -$1,088.51 116.66%

1000220532000 Fire Training Expense $3 ,500 .00 $3 ,102 .00 $590.00 -$192.00 105.49%

1000220534000 Fire C om m unica tions Expense $5 ,220 .00 $2 ,517 .78 $0.00 $2 ,702 .22 48 .23%

1000220542300 Fire In S erv ice  Training Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A

1000220542700 Fire S upp lies E xpense $23,585.00 $22,265.31 $3 ,755 .98 -$2,436.29 110.33%

1000220545000 Fire C ustod ia l S upp lies Expense $5 ,100 .00 $2 ,055 .38 $826.95 $2 ,217 .67 56 .52%

1000220548000 Fire V eh icu la r S upp lies E xpense $35,338.00 $21,471.07 $1 ,100 .00 $12,766.93 63 .87%

1000220550100 Fire A m bu lance E qu ip/Supplies E xpense $78,576.53 $45,769.44 $14,701.70 $18,105.39 76 .96%

1000220551000 Fire P revention E xpense $9 ,300 .00 $8 ,168 .42 $240.00 $891.58 90 .41%

1000220558400 Fire P rotective E qu ipm ent E xpense $28,324.50 $17,859.29 $5 ,853 .80 $4,611.41 83 .72%

1000220573000 Fire Dues and M em berships E xpense $6 ,080 .00 $3 ,204 .00 $120.00 $2 ,756 .00 54 .67%

1000220578015 Fire FY '15 Encum brance E xpense $0 .00 $0 .00 $0.00 $0 .00 N/A
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A ccoun t # A ccoun t D escrip tion Type A ppropria ted Expended Encum bered Available % Expended

1000220578600 Fire Equip A ppa ra tus /M en E xpense $5 ,780 .00 $4,496.00 $1 ,100 .00 $184.00 96.82%

1000220587000 Fire E qu ipm ent R ep lacem ent E xpense $0.00 $0.00 $0 .00 $0.00 N /A

Total: $3,315,981.87 $2,832,681.75 $43,070.35 $440,229.77 86.72%
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